
Drug Product Data 
Record Specification 

 

Field Size Position Remarks 

Labeler Name 39 1 - 39 Company associated with NDC #1

Labeler Code 5 40 - 44 NDC #1 

Product Code 4 45 - 48 NDC #2 

Package Size Code 2 49 - 50 NDC #3 

Drug Category 1 51 - 51 See Data Element Definitions 

DESI Indicator 1 52 - 52 See Data Element Definitions 

Drug Type Indicator 1 53 - 53 See Data Element Definitions 

Termination Date 8 54 - 61 MMDDYYYY 

Unit Type 3 62 - 64 See Data Element Definitions 

Units Per Pkg Size 10 65 - 74 999999V999 

FDA Approval Date 8 75 - 82 MMDDYYYY 

Date Entered Market 8 83 - 90 MMDDYYYY New item Only 

Ther. Equiv. Code 2 91 - 92 See Orange Book Definitions 

Filler 1 93  

Product Name 63 94 - 156 FDA Registration Name 

Filler 4 157 - 160  

 

http://www.cms.hhs.gov/goodbye.asp?URL=http://www.fda.gov/cder/ob/default.htm

